GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1379
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2010

ASSISTANCE TO NGOs
Rajukhedi Shri Gajendra Singh

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government provides assistance to the Non-Governmental Organisation (NGOs) operating in Madhya Pradesh;
(b) if so, the total number of NGOs in Madhya Pradesh to which assistance was provided since, 2009, year-wise; and

(c) the financial assistance provided to each of these NGOs during this period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT(D. NAPOLEON)
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c) During the years 2009-10 and 2010-11 financial assistance has been provided to 45 NGOs in the State of Madhya Pradesh.
The details of these NGOs are enclosed at Annexure.
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